

ResGreen Announces Resignation of Board Member Brian Kistler

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN, UNITED STATES, October 4, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ResGreen Group International, Inc. (RGGI), a next-gen mobile robot and software solutions company, announced today that Brian Kistler has resigned from the company's Board of Directors effective September 29, 2022.

٢

We thank Brian Kistler for his years of service at ResGreen and wish him the best of luck in his future endeavors"

Parsh Patel, ResGreen CEO

"We thank Brian Kistler for his years of service at ResGreen and wish him the best of luck in his future endeavors," said Parsh Patel, CEO of ResGreen.

ResGreen is currently conducting a search for a new board member to help guide the company's growth and development.

About ResGreen Group International, Inc. (RGGI)

ResGreen is a premier provider of automated material handling solutions, including interoperable software, Autonomous Mobile Robots (AMRs), Automatic Guided Vehicles (AGVs), and industrial automation devices. Connectivity and collaboration are the cornerstones of ResGreen's products, as well as Industry 4.0 and 5.0. ResGreen's team of experienced engineers uses the Internet of Things (IoT), MQTT protocol and Robot Operating System (ROS) to design technologies that interface with a wide variety of automated equipment, electronic components, and software systems. For more information, visit resgreengroup.com.

Sarah Carlson ResGreen +1 586-265-2376 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/594204646 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.